CHINA TAISAN TECHNOLOGY GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED (UNDER JUDICIAL MANAGEMENT)

(Incorporated in Singapore)
Company Registration No. 200711863D

MONTHLY UPDATE

- (1) The Judicial Managers of China Taisan Technology Group Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") refer to the following announcements made on
 - (a) 28 March 2019 relating to the updates pursuant to Rules 704(23) and 1313(2) of the Listing Manual of SGX-ST; and
 - (b) 12 April 2019 relating to the cessation of Mr. Yu Weijun as the independent director of the Company.

<u>Updates on the Company's sole operating subsidiary, Jinjiang Lianjie Textile & Printing Dyeing Industrial Co., Ltd ("Jinjiang Lianjie")</u>

(2) As of the date of this Announcement, the Judicial Managers still have <u>not</u> received any financial records pertaining to Jinjiang Lianjie.

Updates pursuant to Rule 704(23) of the Listing Manual

(3) Save for the above, there has been no material developments in relation to the affairs of the Company. The Judicial Managers continue to engage in discussions with the potential investors and will provide updates as and when there are further material developments.

Submitted by the Judicial Managers For and On Behalf of the Company

Chia Soo Hien Leow Quek Shiong BDO LLP

29 April 2019